Table of Contents
SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS ..............i
1. Recorder Unit Mounting Con-
siderations.................................1
2. Mounting of Units .....................2
2.1 Mounting of Recorder Unit ........... 2
2.2 Mounting of Antenna ..................... 3
3. Wiring ........................................4

No. Name Type Qty RemarksMass (kg)
7.0
No. Name Type Code No. Qty Remarks
8. Equipment Lists
Spare Parts
Code No. Remarks
2
3 Spare Parts
Installation Materials
Recorder Unit1
CP08-00600
FAX-207
SP08-01500 1 set
1 set
1
See Installation Materials.
See Spare Parts.
Complete Set
Installation Materials
No. Name Type Code No. Qty Remarks
Coaxial Connector1 FM-MP-7
2 Adaptor MP-M3A
3 Adaptor MP-M5A
4 Tapping Screw
5
6 Power Cable
Ground Wire
08S0062-2
08S0087-0
5 x 20 SUS304
000-108-137
000-108-138
000-802-081
000-108-861
000-108-860
000-108-859
1
1
4
1
1
1
With fuse, 5m
For ground, 2m
For mounting recorder
For cable 5C2V, etc.
For cable 3C2V, etc.
For cable 7C2V, etc.
2
1 Fuse
Recording Paper
3
Terminal Opener4
Printing Head
Cleaner
FGBO 7A 125 VAC
TP-0820B
238-332
TH-2000
000-108-139
000-122-997
000-946-000
000-549-013
1
1
1
4
No. Name Type
LF/HF Preamp1
Whip Antenna2
3 NAVTEX Kit
FAX-5
04S4176-0
OP08-2
OP04-2 10m
OP04-2 20m
OP04-2 30m
OP04-2 40m
OP04-2 50m
Printer I/F5 OP08-10
SS7200NClamp6